NOTICE Stratton School Board

Zoom https://zoom.us/j/7612562217 Meeting ID: 761 256 2217

The Stratton School Board will meet on Thursday, January 21, 2021 at 6:00pm at the Stratton Town Office, 9 W. Jamaica Rd., in Stratton, to:

- 1) Consider approval of the Stratton School District Meeting of March 2, 2021.
- 2) Review and approve the School District Report to be included in the Annual Town Report.
- 3) Any other business that may legally come before the board.

Lorraine Weeks-Newell Stratton School Director